

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33696-33699/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in SA No.401/1989 and CRA No.24/2000 , CRA No.25/2000 , CRA No.26/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MOTIRAM MEERPURI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAYAK BAWANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 01/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Nishant Das, Adv.
For Mr.Sumeet Lall,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of the settlement between the parties, he has instructions to withdraw all the Special Leave Petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar